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Seneca - Randy Timmons
PO Box 860

124 West William St.
Seneca, IL 61360
815-357-8846
Randy.Timmons@illinois.gov

Northern Regional Office
Jim Tresouthick

30550 Boathouse Rd
Wilmington, IL 60481
815-476-0256
Jim.Tresouthick@illinois.gov

Argyle Lake - Tom Branson
Argyle Lake SP

640 Argyle Park Rd
Colchester, IL 62326
309-536-3893
Tom.Branson@illinois.gov

Havana - Matt Peterson
700 South 10th

Havana, IL 62644
309-543-3401
Matt.Peterson@illinois.gov

Charleston - Shane
McDearmon

1660 West Polk Ave
Charleston, IL 61920
217-348-0174
Shane.McDearmon@illinois.gov

Pittsfield - Scott Lamer
1252 W. Washington
Pittsfield, IL 62363
217-285-2221
Scott.Lamer@illinois.gov

Jerseyville

604 E. Franklin
Jerseyville, IL 62052
618-498-1627

Southern Regional Office
Wade Bloemer

Regional V Office

11731 State Hwy 37
Benton, IL 62812
618-322-7732
Wade.Bloemer@illinois.gov

Fairfield - Jeremy Kunick
106 Andrews Rd.

Fairfield, IL 62837
618-847-3781
Jeremy.Kunick@illinois.gov

Golconda - Jenny Lesko
Dixon Springs SP

945 State Hwy 146W
Golconda, IL 62938
618-949-3729
Jennifer.Lesko@illinois.gov

Murphysboro - Jacob Hess
Lake Murphysboro SP

52 Cinder Hill Dr
Murphysboro, IL 62966
618-521-9945
Jacob.Hess@illinois.gov

Goreville - Taryn Bieri
90 Office Drive,
Goreville, IL 62939
618-697-9930
Taryn.Bieri@illinois.gov

Fire Program Manager
Benjamin Snyder

Region V Office

11731 State Hwy 37

Benton, IL 62812
618-534-9521
Benjamin.Snyder@illinois.gov

Gale Rampley

Nursery Manager

Mason State Tree Nursery /
Union

17855N CR 2400 E

Topeka, IL 61567
309-535-2185
Gale.Rampley@illinois.gov



